

REQUEST 16493

I am writing to you under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 to request the following information. Please may you provide me with:

- 1. A list of UK Shared Prosperity Fund (UKSPF) interventions to which you (the lead authority or partner local authority within your combined authority) have allocated funding, including the intervention code* and the value of the funding.
- 2. The total amount of your UKSPF allocation that Central Government has transferred to you (the lead authority or partner local authority within your combined authority) by financial year.

RESPONSE

1.

Project Name	Intervention	Funding Allocated
Our Town Phase 3	E1	£567,220
Creative Activations Programme - Town Centres	E6	£185,500
For Tyldesley CIC	E6	£100,000
Conservation Area Regeneration Plans	E1	£10,000
Regeneration Capacity Fund	E1	£200,000
Wetlands Project at Pennington	E3	£15,000
Leigh Strategic Regeneration Framework (SRF) - delivery package	E1	£1,472,280
Pennington Wetland	E3	£8,294
Our Town 24/25 programme	E1	£250,000
Regeneration Capacity Fund 2	E1	£200,000
Civic Centre	E22	3,201,956
NEET	E33, E34	£440,000

2.

2022/23	
E1, E3, E6 - Grant	£824,772
2023/24	
E1, E3, E6 - Grant	£556,230
E1, E3, E6 - Admin Fee	£63,078
E22 - Grant	£374,973
E33, E34 - Grant	£147,000
E33, E34 - Admin Fee	£63,000